THE DATASHEET OF
TISP3125F3DR-S
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
       TISP31xxF3  (MV) Overvoltage Protector Series
 TISP3125F3, TISP3150F3, TISP3180F3
MEDIUM-VOLTAGE DUAL BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR
OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS
Device Symbol

These monolithic protection devices are fabricated in ion-implanted planar structures to ensure precise and matched breakover control and
are virtually transparent to the system in normal operation.
How To Order
D Package (Top View)
Description
............................................... UL Recognized Component
DEVICE
VDRM
V
V(BO)
V
‘3125F3 100 125
‘3150F3 120 150
‘3180F3 145 180
Waveshape Standard
ITSP
A
2/10 μs GR-1089-CORE 175
8/20 μs IEC 61000-4-5 120
10/160 μs FCC Part 68 60
10/700 μs
ITU-T K.20/21
FCC Part 68
50
10/560 μs FCC Part 68 45
10/1000 μs GR-1089-CORE 35
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8 G
G
G
G
NC
T
R
NC
NC - No internal connection
G
T R
SD3XAA
Terminals T, R and G correspond to the
alternative line designators of A, B and C
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
Device Package Carrier
TISP31xxF3 D,  S m al l-o u tline T ap e A n d  R eeled TISP31xxF3DR-S
Insert 1xx value corresponding to protection voltages of 125, 150 and 180
Order As
MARCH 1994 - REVISED SEPTEMBER 2008
* RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including Annex.
  WARNING  Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Users should verify actual device performance in their specific
applications. The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on